

MI- 130  
rkd

13.11.2025  
Ct.02

W.P.A. 14584 of 2025

Sunil Sen

-vs-

The Government of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arnab Roy,  
Rm. Purnendu Shekhar Ghosh

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee,  
Ms. Priyanka Jana

...for the respondent nos.3, 4, & 5.

Mr. Pritam Choudhury,

...for the respondent no.2.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5 are represented by learned advocates.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice enclosing copy of this order upon non-appearing respondents or the learned advocates representing those respondents by ten days from date and file further affidavit-of-service on the next date.
4. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**