

**14.01.2026**  
Court No. 02  
Item No.69(ML)  
(Suvendu)

**WPA 14584 of 2025**

**Sunil Sen**  
**-Versus-**

**The Government of**  
**West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arnab Roy  
Mr. Satyam Mukherjee  
Mr. Purnendu Shekhar Ghosh  
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Pritam Choudhury  
....for the High Court administration

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee  
Ms. Priyanka Jana  
...for the respondent nos. 3, 4 & 5

Mr. S. Banerjee  
.....for the respondent no. 6

- 1) Matter is heard in presence of learned advocates representing the parties.
- 2) Matter relates to appointment in the post of English Stenographer (Grade-III) under judgeship of Nadia. According to the petitioner, in terms of recruitment notification dated 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 respondent no. 6 being selected candidate submitted documents in the prescribed proforma after the last date i.e. 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.
- 3) Respondent no. 4 or any authorized officer is directed to file a short affidavit disclosing

when respondent no. 6 submitted documents in the prescribed proforma and in the affidavit, if any acknowledgement was made by the respondent authority while accepting documents of respondent no. 6, same shall also be disclosed.

4) Let such affidavit be filed by ten days from date.

5) Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.

6) List the matter under the heading “Motion” in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2026.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**